

**Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/309**  
**Correspondence**

**Information Requested:**

**Please provide copies of all email correspondence relating to the Infected Blood Inquiry or Infected Blood Compensation sent by or received by the below persons (including any attachments) during the period 1st June 2023 - 22nd June 2023.**

- 1) Dr Deepan Gosrani, Consultant Haematologist**
- 2) Dr Samya Obaji, Consultant Haematologist**

**Information response:**

Please consult the attached PDF

Please note a large amount of data has been redacted as this is classed as personal data as defined under the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) and Data Protection Act 2018 and its disclosure would be contrary to the data protection principles and constitute unfair and unlawful processing in regard to Articles 5, 6, and 9 of GDPR. We are therefore withholding this detail under Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. This exemption is absolute and therefore there is no requirement to apply the public interest test.

Please also note multiple staff signatures encompasses a large section of the redaction.